PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideo UENO	09/20/2007
Masashi SUZUKI	09/20/2007
Hiroshi KOIE	09/20/2007
Takahiro IKENO	09/20/2007
Takahiro HOSOKAWA	09/20/2007
Kazunari TAKI	09/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11861617		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jduncan@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Fedorochko Address Line 1: 1100 13th St. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006777.00146		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko		

PATENT REEL: 019886 FRAME: 0329

500362849

00. 138

.H \$40 0C

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019886 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hideo UENO		(5)	Takahiro IKENO	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Masashi SUZUKI		(6)	Takahiro HOSOKAWA	
	of inventor(s)	(3)	Hiroshi KOIE		(7)		
		(4)	Kazunari TAKI		(8)		
			In consideration of the seach of the undersigned, to	ium of one dollar (\$1. he undersigned agree	00) a (s) to	nd other good and valuable considerations assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	paid to and set
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	Bushed Kaisha			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)			shí,	Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan	
(11)	Insert		(hereinafter designated as the state of the	he Assignee) the enting 100, in the invention, divisional, continuation and reexamination ce	e rigi and i an, su rtifics	it, title and interest for the United States of A in all applications for patent including any ibstitute, and reissue application(s), and all ites that may be granted on the invention kn	and all
	Identification of invention	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARA	TUS AND COMPUTER	PRO	GRAM PRODUCT	
	auch as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	п	(Attorney Docket No.				
			•	ts (hat/e) executed an		cation for patent in the United States of Ame	·
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		2007; Sep.			rica
ор	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	per			
claims c eexami States r uli right erewith	e in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the interest of	e in ob- agree(mation agree d Unite bereby lication terest i	calning evidence and going for s) to execute all papers and al Convention for Protection (s) to perform all affirmative d States patent to the Assign authorize(s) and request(s) to (s) to the said Assignee, as A herein assigned, and that he love grant/s) the form of Ban-	ressue apparation interfer documents and perfor of industrial Property of acts which may be no elected the commissioner of P Assignee of the entire has (they have) not ex	sed to rence rm ar r simi leces atent intere ecute	ny act which may be necessary in connection agreements. Sary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss to issue any and all Letters Patents of the set, and hereby covenants that he has (they do, and will not execute, any agreements in contents.)	with the on with sue or United have)
ecordat	ion of this document. In witness whereof,	exocut	ed by the undersigned on t	he date(s) onnosite H	or une	power to insert on this assignment any to United States Patent and Trademark Officerstands tracemark	ice for
Date		ه د	0 7 Name of In	\sim	e hi	Police-	
Date	7<.002	>	(D) Name of In	1/	1.065 1	(SEA	L)
Date	Sen 20	2-	Name of in	21		(SEA	IL)
Date	Sep. 24,	21	Name of In	7/	MLO	ni Tali-	上)
Date	Sep. 20	200	Name of in	<i></i>	L .:	(SEA	•
Date	Seg. 20.	200	Name of in		EELEL Vision	Manufacila (SEA	
Date			Name of in		<u> </u>	SEA (SEA	•
Date			Name of In			(SEA	-

PATENT REEL: 019886 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 09/26/2007